Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
		(includes Base Bid
Integrity Grading and Excavating Inc.		Alternates)
605 Grossman Dr	09/18/25	
Schofield, WI 54476		\$1,487,395.00

	Project Manage	r: Evan Krueger	Consultant:	Becher-Hoppe
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Wausau Downtown Airport	Bid Date:	7/17/2025
Department of Transportation	Project:	AUW1008 AIP-17/SAP-63	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Runway 5/23 Rehabilitation	DBE Goals:	3.50%

DESCRIPTION	DN:				1			
Base Bid: Runway 5/23 Rehabilitation Alternate 1: Runway 5/23 Lighting Replacement Alternate 2: Runway 5/23 PAPI Installation				Integrity Grading and Excavating Inc. 605 Grossman Dr Schofield, WI 54476		American Asphalt Of Wisconsin PO Box 98 Mosinee, WI 54455		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
204.011	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	200	SY	\$3.45	\$690.00	\$3.45	\$690.00	
205.01	EXCAVATION COMMON (UNDISTRIBUTED)	2,150	CY	\$16.75	\$36,012.50	\$16.75	\$36,012.50	
305.0120X	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4" (UNDISTRIBUTED)	1,200	TON	\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00	
325.01	PULVERIZE AND RELAY	37,300	SY	\$1.30	\$48,490.00	\$1.67	\$62,291.00	
455.0605	TACK COAT	2,000	GAL	\$4.56	\$9,120.00	\$4.56	\$9,120.00	
460.6244	HMA PAVEMENT 4MT 58-34 S	2,935	TON	\$101.72	\$298,548.20	\$101.72	\$298,548.20	
460.6445	HMA PAVEMENT 5MT 58-34 H	2,530	TON	\$101.66	\$257,199.80	\$101.66	\$257,199.80	
625.0105X	TOPSOIL	1,160	CY	\$43.00	\$49,880.00	\$43.00	\$49,880.00	
625.05	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	21,000	SY	\$3.50	\$73,500.00	\$3.50	\$73,500.00	
627.02	MULCHING, METHOD B (WOOD FIBER)	31,200	SY	\$0.59	\$18,408.00	\$0.80	\$24,960.00	
628.1504	SILT FENCE	2,000	LF	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$3.10	\$6,200.00	
628.152	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	2,000	LF	\$0.25	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$200.00	
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
628.191	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
628.2002	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE A (UNDISTRIBUTED)	1,000	SY	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.80	\$1,800.00	
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	200	LF	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.85	\$1,370.00	
628.756	TRACKING PAD	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
629.021	FERTILIZER TYPE B	22	CWT	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$112.00	\$2,464.00	
630.0140	SEEDING MIXTURE NO.40	800	LB	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$4.20	\$3,360.00	

Alternate 1: F	DN: Inway 5/23 Rehabilitation Runway 5/23 Lighting Replacement Runway 5/23 PAPI Installation			Excava 605 Gros	irading and ting Inc. ssman Dr WI 54476	Of Wis	n Asphalt sconsin Sox 98 WI 54455	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	1,000	LB	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	
642.5001	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	625	LF	\$2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,250.00	
C105.010	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF BASE BID COST)	1	LS	\$44,000.03	\$44,000.03	\$93,715.00	\$93,715.00	
P159.010	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
P620.111	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	3,800	SF	\$2.35	\$8,930.00	\$2.22	\$8,436.00	
P620.311	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	2,950	SF	\$2.35	\$6,932.50	\$2.22	\$6,549.00	
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	425	LB	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$0.99	\$420.75	
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,510.00	
Base Bid T	otal				\$939,036.03		\$991,277.25	

Alternate #	1: Runway 5/23 Lighting Repla	cement						
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
FAA10843(1)	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	25	EA	\$229.90	\$5,747.50	\$223.00	\$5,575.00	
FAA10852(1)	NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE	11,500	LF	\$2.94	\$33,810.00	\$2.85	\$32,775.00	
FAA10853(1)	NO. 2 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE	7,100	LF	\$6.29	\$44,659.00	\$6.10	\$43,310.00	
FAA10854(1)	NO. 6 AWG, INSULATED, STRANDED EQUIPMENT BONDING GROUND	11,000	LF	\$3.56	\$39,160.00	\$3.45	\$37,950.00	
FAA10856(1)	FIELD LIGHTNING ARRESTOR	6	EA	\$1,077.32	\$6,463.92	\$1,045.00	\$6,270.00	
FAA11051A(1)	NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, TYPE III, 3 INCH, 3-WAY (UNDISTRIBUTED)	415	LF	\$53.92	\$22,376.80	\$52.30	\$21,704.50	
FAA11052(1)	NON-ENCASED, HDPE ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY, 1-1/4 INCH	11,000	LF	\$7.68	\$84,480.00	\$7.45	\$81,950.00	
FAA11552(1)	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE, L-867 SIZE B	8	EA	\$1,149.48	\$9,195.84	\$1,115.00	\$8,920.00	
FAA12501(1)	MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHTS, L-861(L), BASE MOUNTED	32	EA	\$2,024.74	\$64,791.68	\$1,964.00	\$62,848.00	
FAA12502(1)	MEDIUM INTENSITY THRESHOLD LIGHTS, L-861E(L), BASE MOUNTED	12	EA	\$2,072.16	\$24,865.92	\$2,010.00	\$24,120.00	
FAA12504(1)	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	46	EA	\$87.63	\$4,030.98	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	
FAA12515(1)	NEW REGULATOR FOR RUNWAY 5/23 LIGHTING CIRCUIT - 5KW	1	EA	\$20,448.45	\$20,448.45	\$19,835.00	\$19,835.00	

Alternate 1: R	N: nway 5/23 Rehabilitation tunway 5/23 Lighting Replacement tunway 5/23 PAPI Installation			Excava 605 Gro	Grading and ating Inc. ssman Dr , WI 54476	Of Wis	n Asphalt sconsin sox 98 WI 54455	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
FAA12520(1)	LED L-858(L) GUIDANCE SIGN 2 MODULE	2	EA	\$12,051.55	\$24,103.10	\$11,690.00	\$23,380.00	
FAA12521(1)	VAULT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND TESTING	1	LS	\$4,932.99	\$4,932.99	\$4,785.00	\$4,785.00	
FAA12522(1)	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$8,539.18	\$8,539.18	\$8,283.00	\$8,283.00	
L108.101(1)	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,865.98	\$1,865.98	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	
X125.690(1)	TAXIWAY CIRCUIT MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$20,721.65	\$20,721.65	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	
C105.010(1)	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF BID ALTERNATE #1 COST)	1	LS	\$10,567.01	\$10,567.01	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	
P643.010(1)	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$21,406.26	\$21,406.26	\$750.00	\$750.00	
Alternate #	1 Total	•			\$452,166.26		\$418,525.50	

Alte	ernate #2: Runway 5/23 PAPI In	stallation						
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
C105.010(2)	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF BID ALTERNATE #2 COST)	1	LS	\$4,510.31	\$4,510.31	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	
L108.101(2)	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$927.84	\$927.84	\$900.00	\$900.00	
FAA10854(2)	NO. 6 AWG, INSULATED, STRANDED EQUIPMENT BONDING GROUND	320	LF	\$3.56	\$1,139.20	\$3.45	\$1,104.00	
FAA10852(2)	NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE	500	LF	\$2.94	\$1,470.00	\$2.85	\$1,425.00	
FAA11052(2)	NON-ENCASED, HDPE ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY, 1-1/4 INCH	400	LF	\$8.25	\$3,300.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	
FAA12543(2)	RUNWAY 5/23 PAPI L-881, STYLE B, CLASS II	2	EA	\$42,422.68	\$84,845.36	\$41,150.00	\$82,300.00	
Alternate #	‡2 Total	_			\$96,192.71	_	\$93,304.00	

Base Bid + Alternate #1 - #2 Total		\$1,487,395.00	\$1,503,106.75	